
W: www.leinsteropensea.ie

E:  leinsteropenseaswim@gmail.com                      

 F: www.facebook.com/leinsteropensea

T:  @LeinsterOpenSea 

Number Week Day 2016 Date Club Name Race Location

Start Time 

Men's Race

Start Time 

Ladies' Race Contact Person Phone Qualifier Points

1 Saturday 04-Jun Glenalbyn Masters Glenalbyn Masters Seapoint, Dún Laoghaire 12:00 PM 1:00 PM Declan Culliton 087 2795202 Q P

2 Sunday 05-Jun Garda SC Garda SC Race Portmarnock Beach 11:30 AM 12:15 PM David Campbell 087 6341312 Q P

3 Monday 06-Jun Guinness SC Guinness Race Killiney Beach 11:00 AM 12:00 PM Philip Mooney 087 2435713 Q P

4 Saturday 11-Jun Wexford Masters Tracie Lawlor Trophy Curacloe Beach, County Wexford 2:00 PM 3:00 PM Colin Wilson 087 2670146 Q P

5 Sunday 12-Jun Half Moon SC Kilmartin Cup Bray Harbour 5:30 PM 6:15 PM Joey O'Dea 087 6667974 Q P

6 Friday 17-Jun Wicklow SC Mid Summer Race

Travelahawk Beach - South of Wicklow 

Harbour 6:45 PM 7:30 PM Cliona Byrne 087 9101368 Q P

7 Saturday 18-Jun Templeogue SC Templeogue SC Seapoint 10:30 AM 11:30 AM Padraic Gray 087 9165054 Q P

8 Sunday 19-Jun East Coast SC East Coast Greystones South Beach 4:30 PM 5:15 PM Ger Kennedy 086 7329945 Q P

9 Saturday 25-Jun Eastern Bay SC Eastern Bay Low Rock, Malahide 2:15 PM 3:00 PM Declan Proctor 86 6521861 Q P

10 Sunday 26-Jun Clontarf SC The Island Ireland's Eye to Howth 3:00 PM 3:00 PM Brian Nolan 086 2661981 Q Men

11 Wednesday 29-Jun Dublin SC Dublin Grand Canal Dock Grand Canal Dock 6:30 PM 7:00 PM Charles Harper 086 7234539 Q P

12 Saturday 02-Jul Meath Masters SC Meath Masters Lough Lene Collinstown Westmeath 1:00 PM 1:45 PM Paul Genocchi 086 6048902 Q P

13 Sunday 03-Jul Dublin SC Dublin SC Killiney Beach 12:00 PM 12:45 PM Charles Harper 086 7234539 Q P

14 Saturday 09-Jul St Vincents Caulfield / Lynch Cups High Rock, Portmarnock 2:00 PM 2:45 PM Ian Hanrahan 086 8261339 Q P

15 Sunday 10-Jul Sandycove SC Eddie Heron

Windsurfers' Pier, Salthill, Monkstown, 

Dún Laoghaire 4:15 PM 5:15 PM Stevie Doyle 086 6053151 Q P

16 Thursday 14-Jul Garda SC Special Olympics Charity Race

Windsurfers' Pier, Salthill, Monkstown, 

Dún Laoghaire 7:30 PM 8:15 PM Mick Feehan 085 2266060 Q P

17 Saturday 16-Jul Wicklow SC Healy / O'Kane Races Wicklow Harbour 2:30 PM 3:15 PM Cliona Byrne 087 9101368 Q P

18 Sunday 17-Jul Half Moon SC Bob Bushell Killiney Beach 2:30 PM 3:15 PM Joey O'Dea 087 6667974 Q P

Early Closing Date for 97th Dublin City Liffey Swim Sunday 17th July

19 Saturday 23-Jul ILDSA Great Dublin Swim Dublin Docklands 12:00 PM Stephen Millar 087 9937676 Q No

20 Sunday 24-Jul Guinness SC International Orphan Aid Charity Race Low Rock, Malahide 3:15 PM 4:00 PM Brian O'Dwyer 086 8450772 Q P

21 Saturday 30-Jul Guinness SC Cyril Duff Memorial Seapoint, Blackrock, Dún Laoghaire 10:00 AM 10:45 AM Larry Mooney 087 2374524 Q P

22 Sunday 31-Jul Wicklow SC Wicklow Open Wicklow Harbour 12:00 PM 12:45 PM Cliona Byrne 087 9101368 Q P

23 Monday 01-Aug Phoenix SC Phoenix Cup TBC 11:00 AM 11:45 AM David Keenan 087 9683089 Q P

Late Closing Date for 97th Dublin City Liffey Swim Monday 1st August

Early Closing Date Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race Monday 1st August

Leinster Swimmers collect Hats and Shirts for Dublin City Liffey Swim Irishtown Stadium Thursday 4th August 7.00 to 8.30pm

24 Saturday 06-Aug Leinster Open Sea 97th Dublin City Liffey Swim

Watling Street Bridge (Rory 

O'Moore Bridge) Beside Guinness' 

Brewery to Custom House Quay 1:30 PM 2:30 PM Gus Cooney 086 8255450 N DP

25 Sunday 07-Aug Aer Lingus Aer Lingus Race Portmarnock Beach 3:00 PM 3:45 PM Shea Cope 086 8159391 QH P
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26 Saturday 13-Aug North Dublin WSC Jim Kavanagh & Plunkett McAlister Bull Wall Dollymount 7:00 PM 7:45 PM Michael Cope 086 8179318 QH P

27 Sunday 14-Aug Half Moon SC Siobhan McKenna Killiney Beach 12:30 PM 1:15 PM Joey O'Dea 087 6667974 QH P

Late Closing Date for Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race Sunday 14th August

Leinster Swimmers collect Hats and Shirts  for Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race Irishtown Stadium Thursday 18th August 7.00 to 8.30pm

28 Saturday 20-Aug Leinster Open Sea To Be Announced Killiney Beach 2.00pm 3.00pm

29 Sunday 21-Aug Leinster Open Sea Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race Dún Laoghaire Harbour 2:30 PM 3:30 PM Richard Fitzgerald 085 8326333 N DP

Closing Date for Lough Dan Wednesday 24th August 

30 Saturday 27-Aug Leinster Open Sea Leinster 10k, 5k Races and 2.5k swim

Lough Dan, Roundwood, County 

Wicklow 10:00 AM 10:00 AM TBC TBC N N

31 Saturday 27-Aug Corrib SC Corrib Prom Swim Salthill Promenade, Salthill, Galway 2:30 PM 2:30 PM Paddy McNamara 087 9039411 N N

32 Sunday 28-Aug Leinster Open Sea Wendy Herbst Cup / Wicklow 3K Wicklow (Course to be announced) 4:30 PM 4:30 PM Gus Cooney 086 8255450 N N

33 Saturday 03-Sep Half Moon SC Arthur Dunne Memorial South Wall, Ringsend, Dublin 1:00 PM Joey O'Dea 087 6667974 N DP

34 Sunday 04-Sep North Star SC People with a Disability Charity Race

Windsurfers Pier, Salthill, Monkstown, 

Dún Laoghaire 1:00 PM 1:45 PM Marian Lee 087 6998590 N DP

35 Friday 09-Sep Clontarf SC Bobby Nolan Trophy Bull Wall Dollymount Dublin TBA TBA Bobby Nolan N N

36 Saturday 10-Sep NAC Masters Dublin Docklands Jury's Inn North Quays 5:15 PM 5:45 PM Declan Harte 086 8180998 N DP

All Swimmers must complete online Rules and Swimmer's Declaration before presenting themselves for first race of the season http://leinsteropensea.ie/rules-swimmers-declaration/

Race registration will close 1/4 hour before each race

Swimmers who are swimming their first race in the Leinster Open Sea Race please arrive at least one hour before the race for registration

Q  = Qualifier for 97th Dublin City Liffey Swim and Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race

QH = Qualifier for Dún Laoghaire Harbour Race

P = Points for Swimmer of the year competition

DP = Double Points for Swimmer of the year competition
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